IBM RS/6000 SP
Quick Reference Guide
USA Commercial Prices
as of April 21, 1998
V3.0
Use this RS/6000 SP Quick Reference Guide as your source of RS/6000 SP product information.  This Quick Reference
information make it easy to compare models and supported options.  For more detailed information and complete
specifications, please refer to HONE Announcement Letters; the HONE configurator; and HONE price information.

This guide could contain technical inaccuracies or typographical errors.  The prices and specifications shown are for your information only and are subject
to change.
SP Model Designations
The SP system is machine-model type 9076-xxx. The xxx portion designates a specific model.  The information below
describes the model designators:
3 1st Digit (left):
Y 5 = New frame designation.  Does not include any base nodes. Switch is optional.
3  2nd Digit (middle):
Y 0 = New short  frame.
Y 5 = New tall frame.
3 3rd Digit (right):
Y 0 = New frame. No base node.
SP Base Frames
Model 500 to model 550 upgrade$40,000MES9076
New tall frame, no base node$50,0005509076
New short frame, no base node$18,7005009076
Base Node DescriptionPriceModMach
SP Expansion Frames
FC 1500 to FC 1550 upgrade$40,000MES
New tall frame, no base node$50,0001550
New short frame, no base node$18,7001500
Expansion Frame
With Base NodePrice
Feat
Code
IBM RS/6000 SP Quick Reference Guide as of April 21, 1998 Page 3
This guide could contain technical inaccuracies or typographical errors.  The prices and specifications shown are for your information only and are subject
to change.
Nodes
01/08/98NoNo16MCA/MCA341MB16KB 16KB 1124SMP High2006
06/27/97NoSCSI8MCA/MCA48N/A256KB32KB778Fast Wide2005
06/27/97Yes SCSI-2
F/W
4MCA/MCA222MB
opt.
128KB32KB6616Thin-22004
12/20/96NoSCSI8MCA/MCA48N/A256KB32KB668Wide2003
12/20/96Yes SCSI-2
F/W
4MCA/MCA221MB
opt.
64KB32KB6616Thin2002
05/95YesSCSI-24MCA/MCA22N/A128KB32KB6216Thin2001
W/D
Date
Integr
.
E’net
Integr.
SCSI
I/O
Slot
I/O &  Switch
Adapter Bus
Type

This guide could contain technical inaccuracies or typographical errors.  The prices and specifications shown are for your information only and are subject
to change.
Withdrawn SP Model Designations
The SP system is machine-model type 9076-xxx. The xxx portion designates a specific model.  The information below
describes the model designators:
3 1st Digit (left):
Y 2 = No switch in the frame.
Y 3 = System has switch and less than (or equal to) 80 nodes.  Machine price does not include the switch.
Y 4 = System has switch and greater than 80 nodes and will have a secondary switch frame.   Machine price does not include the switches or
switch frames.
3  2nd Digit (middle):
Y A = Half height frame with one half-height expansion frame allowed (expansion frame not supported with FC 4007 LC8 switch)
Y B = Full height frame, no expansion frames allowed.
3  3rd Digit (right):
Y 1 = Contains one FC 2001 66MHz Thin Node pair.
Y 2 = Contains one FC 2002 66MHz Thin Node pair.
Y 3 = Contains one FC 2003 66MHz Wide Node.
Y 4 = Contains one FC 2004 66MHz Thin-2 Node pair.
Y 5 = Contains one FC 2005  77MHz Fast Wide Node.
Y 6 = Contains one FC 2006 112MHz 604 SMP High Node (no processors are included)
Y 7 = Contains one FC 2007 135MHz P2SC Wide Node.
Y 8 = Contains one FC 2008 120MHz P2SC Thin Node Pair.
Y 9 = Contains one FC 2009 200MHz 604e SMP High Node (no processors iare ncluded)
Y A = Contains one FC 2022 160MHz P2SC Thin Node Pair
IBM RS/6000 SP Quick Reference Guide as of April 21, 1998 Page 21
This guide could contain technical inaccuracies or typographical errors.  The prices and specifications shown are for your information only and are subject
to change.
Withdrawn SP System Units - Full Height Frames
06/27/97200577MHz Fast Wide Node4059076
06/27/97200466MHz Thin-2 Node Pair4049076
12/20/96200366MHz Wide Node4039076
12/20/96200262MHz Thin Node Pair4029076
05/95200162MHz Thin Node Pair4019076
06/27/97200577MHz Fast Wide Node3059076
06/27/97200466MHz Thin-2 Node Pair3049076
12/20/96200366MHz Wide Node3039076
12/20/96200262MHz Thin Node Pair3029076
05/95200162MHz Thin Node Pair3019076
06/27/97200577MHz Fast Wide Node2059076
06/27/97200466MHz Thin-2 Node Pair2049076
12/20/96200366MHz Wide Node2039076
12/20/96200266MHz Thin Node Pair2029076
05/95200162MHz Thin Node Pair2019076
W/D
Date
Base Node
Equiv. FCBase Node DescriptionModMach
Withdrawn
04/21/982022160MHz P2SC Thin Node Pair$117,00040A9076
04/21/982009200MHz 604e SMPHigh Node$97,6004099076
04/21/982008120MHz P2SC Thin Node Pair$100,2504089076
04/21/982007135MHz P2SC Wide Node$98,0004079076
01/08/982006112MHZ 604 SMP High Node$97,6004069076
04/21/982022160MHz P2SC Thin Node Pair$117,00030A9076
04/21/982009200MHz 604e SMP High Node$97,6003099076
04/21/982008120MHz P2SC Thin Node Pair$100,2503089076
04/21/982007135MHz P2SC Wide Node$98,0003079076
01/08/982006112MHZ 604 SMP High Node$97,6003069076
04/21/982022160MHz P2SC Thin Node Pair$117,00020A9076
04/21/982009200MHz 604e SMP High Node$97,6002099076
04/21/982008120MHz P2SC Thin Node Pair$100,2502089076
04/21/982007135MHz P2SC Wide Node$98,0002079076
01/08/982006112MHZ 604 SMP High Node$97,6002069076
Announced
W/D Date
Base Node